Welder (NOC 72106)

Description Closing Date

1. Title: Welder (NOC 72106) December 31, 2024

2. Number of Positions: 2

3. Job Type: Permanent, Full-time (40 Categories
hours per week)

4. Wages: $26 Services

5. Location: 492 Dufferin Avenue,
Winnipeg, MB, R2W 2Y6 Employer

6. Language: English
7. Education: Completion of secondary
school or equivalent

6383255 Manitoba LTD. o/a
Maple Leaf Autobody & Glass

8. Work Experience: Welding: 3 years
(required) Location
9. Specific Skills: Interpret blueprints or
welding specifications and utilize Inkster
manual or semi-automatic welding
apparatus to join metal segments, Address

employing techniques like gas
tungsten arc welding (GTAW), gas
metal arc welding (GMAW), flux-cored
arc welding (FCAW), plasma arc
welding (PAW), shielded metal arc
welding (SMAW), oxy-acetylene
welding (OAW), resistance welding,
and submerged arc welding (SAW).
Additionally, operate manual or semi-
automatic flame-cutting equipment,
brazing and soldering apparatus, and
metal shaping machinery including
brakes, shears, and other devices for
straightening and bending metal.
Lastly, undertake the repair of worn
metal components by applying
additional layers through welding.

492 Dufferin Avenue Winnipeg,
R2W 2Y6

Job Type
Full-time
Education Level

High School

Email

mapleleafautorepairs@gmail.com



10.

11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
109.

Available Shifts: Day and Afternoon
shifts

Start Date: As soon as possible
Benefits: Dental, Disability and
Extended Health Insurance
Vacation: 10 business days after one
year

How to Apply

By mail

492 Dufferin Avenue,

Winnipeg, MB, R2W 2Y6

By email
mapleleafautorepairs@gmail.com



